

# Youth Sport Trust Annual Conference 2023

## Partner Promotional Offer - Prize Draw Terms & Conditions

## 1. Eligibility

1.1 This prize draw is open to anyone in the UK.

# 2. Prize Draw Entry Period

- 2.1 There are 30 free prize draws, one for each of our key organisational partners, as listed below:
  - The Association of School and College Leaders (ASCL) 2 free tickets
  - CST 3 free tickets
  - Schools Active Movement 2 free tickets
  - SSAT 2 free tickets
  - Teaching School Hub 2 free tickets
  - Active Partnership National Team 2 free tickets
  - Chartered College of Teaching 1 free ticket
  - One Cornwall 1 free ticket
  - Redhill Hub 1 free ticket
  - Bright Futures 1 free ticket
  - PiXL 1 free ticket
  - Teach First 1 free ticket
  - SLQ 2 free tickets
  - AfPE 2 free tickets
  - PRUsAP 2 free tickets
  - Nasen 2 free tickets
  - Ortus Energy 4 free tickets
  - Sports Directory 2 free tickets
  - Teach Active 2 free tickets
  - Complete PE 2 free tickets
  - Kingswood 2 free tickets
  - Enrich Education 2 free tickets
  - SATPE 1 free ticket
  - Premier League Charitable Trust 2 free tickets
  - The FA 2 free tickets
  - FA Wales 2 free tickets
  - Chance to shine 2 free tickets
  - RFU 2 free tickets
  - Baseball Softball UK 1 free ticket
  - Lawn Tennis Association 2 free tickets
- 2.2 Participants may only enter <u>one</u> of the free prize draws and only <u>one</u> entry per participant will be counted.
- 2.3 The prize draw opens at 00:01 on Monday, 2 January 2023 and closes at 23:59 on Friday, 18 January 2023. Entries received after Friday, 18 January 2023 will not be entered into the prize draw.

## 3. Entry Requirements

- 3.1 To enter this prize draw, entrants must complete the entry form at https://www.youthsporttrust.org/conf-give-away
- and, from the dropdown, select the partner through which they are entering.

## 4. Winner selection, notification and prizes

4.1 All eligible entries will be downloaded from the entry form. Multiple entries made by the same person will not be counted. Winners will then be picked at random from all eligible entries according to the number of tickets allocated per partner, as listed in 2.1 above, using a Pseudo Random Number Generator.



- 4.2 The winning entrants will be notified directly by email on Monday, 23rd January 2023, and will be provided with a single use coupon code, which they can use to claim their free ticket. All other, unsuccessful entrants will be contacted by the Youth Sport Trust, post prize draw, to inform them that they have not won tickets but that they will have the opportunity to purchase these at the standard rate, as advertised on the Youth Sport Trust's website.
- 4.3 If any winning entry does not respond within 48 hours or is not able or available to accept the prize for any reason which is beyond the Promoter's reasonable control, then the Promoter reserves the right to award the prize to another entrant.

#### 5. Data Protection

- 5.1 Any personal data will be processed by Youth Sport Trust in accordance with its Privacy Notice.
- 5.2 Youth Sport Trust reserves the right to publicise the names of the winners and also to provide the winners' details to their referring partner for publication.

#### 6. General

- 6.1 The Promoter reserves the right to terminate or modify the prize draw, modify these terms and conditions prior to the closing date, vary details of the prize, or substitute an element of the prize should unforeseen circumstances require it.
- 6.2 There is no cash alternative to the prize and unless agreed otherwise in writing the prize is non-refundable and non-transferable.
- 6.3 Except in the case of death or personal injury arising from its negligence or in respect of fraud and so far, as is permitted by law, the Promoter excludes responsibility and all liabilities arising from the enjoyment of the prize, and/or any postponement, cancellation, delay or changes to the prize beyond the Promoter's control.
- 6.4 The Promoter's decision is final and binding in all respects on all entrants. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 6.5 Entries that do not comply in full with these terms and conditions will be disqualified.
- 6.6 Details of the winners will be available for one month after the close of this prize draw by writing to the Promoter at the address below and stating the name and date of the prize draw.
- 6.7 Entrants will be deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions and agreed to be bound by them when entering this prize draw.
- 6.8 This prize draw, and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law. You irrevocably agree that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this prize draw.
- 6.9 The 'Promoter' is the Youth Sport Trust, SportPark, 3 Oakwood Drive, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 3QF.